

BID TABULATION

Project: Gravois Road Improvements at Main Street STP-5403 (637)

Date: April 29, 2014

Bidder				Engineer Est.		Jokerst Paving & Contr. P.O. Box 637      Festus, Mo 63028		Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010		Tramar Contracting Inc. 3051 Mercantile Ind. Dr St. Charles, MO 63301		N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-30.00	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	0.1	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,472.40	\$3,047.24	\$24,840.00	\$2,484.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,250.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,592.88	\$9,592.88	\$24,284.00	\$24,284.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
203-50.00	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	957	\$50.00	\$47,850.00	\$14.10	\$13,493.70	\$15.91	\$15,225.87	\$31.00	\$29,667.00	\$44.00	\$42,108.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. thick)	Sq. Yd.	1314	\$6.75	\$8,869.50	\$4.98	\$6,543.72	\$5.49	\$7,213.86	\$6.00	\$7,884.00	\$7.00	\$9,198.00
401-12.09	Bitumimous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	132	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$95.15	\$12,559.80	\$86.17	\$11,374.44	\$71.00	\$9,372.00	\$65.00	\$8,580.00
401-30.00	Bitumimous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base)	Ton	527	\$80.00	\$42,160.00	\$69.51	\$36,631.77	\$71.00	\$37,417.00	\$71.00	\$37,417.00	\$60.00	\$31,620.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	55	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$2.80	\$154.00	\$4.60	\$253.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$220.00
606-10.11A	Guardrail Type A (7' Post @ 3'-1.5")	Lin. Ft.	300	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$34.24	\$10,272.00	\$33.60	\$10,080.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
606-23.01A	Transition Section (7.5' Posts)	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$428.00	\$1,712.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,193.50	\$8,774.00	\$2,152.00	\$8,608.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy End	Each	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,247.00	\$4,494.00	\$2,205.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
606-99.02	Guardrail End Section	Each	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
613-10.14	Full Depth Saw Cut	Lin. Ft.	75	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$16.25	\$1,218.75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,963.84	\$19,963.84	\$10,704.13	\$10,704.13	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$29,558.50	\$29,558.50
713-40.00	Bridge Guard Rail (Thrie Beam)	Lin. Ft.	98	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$206.51	\$20,237.98	\$202.65	\$19,859.70	\$200.00	\$19,600.00	\$193.00	\$18,914.00
Subtotal Roadway Items:					\$169,804.50		\$148,802.68		\$154,459.00		\$162,790.00		\$175,348.50
SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS													
616-10.05	Construction Signs	Sq. Ft.	393	\$15.00	\$5,895.00	\$7.76	\$3,049.68	\$8.05	\$3,163.65	\$9.00	\$3,537.00	\$7.00	\$2,751.00
616-10.31	Type III Moveable Barricade with light	Each	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$104.86	\$943.74	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	955	\$0.20	\$191.00	\$1.96	\$1,871.80	\$1.72	\$1,642.60	\$0.50	\$477.50	\$1.50	\$1,432.50
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	776	\$0.20	\$155.20	\$1.96	\$1,520.96	\$1.72	\$1,334.72	\$1.00	\$776.00	\$1.50	\$1,164.00
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$5.26	\$126.24	\$5.75	\$138.00	\$11.00	\$264.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	10	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal S & S Items:					\$8,600.20		\$7,562.42		\$7,413.97		\$6,524.50		\$6,377.50
LANDSCAPE ITEMS													
805-20.00A	Seeding - Warm Season Mixture	Acre	0.1	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$17,666.60	\$1,766.66	\$10,407.00	\$1,040.70	\$33,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
806-10.19	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	288	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.98	\$858.24	\$4.00	\$1,152.00	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$3.00	\$864.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal Landscape Items:					\$1,990.00		\$2,624.90		\$2,192.70		\$3,876.00		\$1,864.00
Total Cost:					\$180,394.70		\$158,990.00		\$164,065.67		\$173,190.50		\$183,590.00